

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Details

File #: 0956-15 Version: 1 Name: Sheriff's Agreement - Property Tax (Ad Valorem) -

2015

Type: Resolution Status: Approved

File created: 7/16/2015 In control: Urban County Council

 On agenda:
 8/27/2015
 Final action:
 8/27/2015

 Enactment date:
 8/27/2015
 Enactment #:
 R-510-2015

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an

Agreement with Kathy H. Witt, Sheriff of Fayette County, for the collection of the ad valorem Urban Service District taxes for the 2015 property tax year, at a cost not to exceed \$350,000, with payment net from collections and the Urban County Government receiving any related payment from the

Commonwealth of Ky. [Dept. of Finance, O'Mara]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections: Attachments:

1. Memo - 2015 Urban Service Property Tax (Ad Valorem), 2. Agreement - 2015 Urban Service

Property Tax Collections, 3. 1301_001, 4. contract 166-2015, 5. contract 166-2015

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/27/2015	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
8/13/2015	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
8/11/2015	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass